## <u>City Council Action Item Cover Sheet</u>

DATE: February 20, 2019

Agenda Item:  Resolution - Appointment to Public Works & Streets: Ron Urban and Fisher		
Question Before Council:		
Approve recommendations for Ron Urban and Tom Fisher to the Public Works & Streets		
Commission		
Person/Group Initiating Request:		
Public Works & Streets		
, asia traina a directo		
Item Summary/Background:		
Attached applications		

## CITY OF YACHATS RESOLUTION NO. 2019-65

WHEREAS, The Public Works & Streets Commission made recommendations to the City Council concerning the appointment of members to serve on the Commission, and

WHEREAS, The City Council discussed the recommendation at the February 20, 2019 meeting;

NOW THEREFORE, the City of Yachats resolves that the following appointments are made:

- Public Works & Streets
  - o Ron Urban is appointed to Seat C
  - o Tom Fisher is appointed to Seat E

Passed and adopted February 20, 2019. This Resolution is effective upon adoption.

	Attest:
W John Moore, Mayor	Shannon Beaucaire, City Manager